NINEVAH

u CHRISTIAN CHURCH
Seeking God's Will...God's Way

1195 Ninevah Rd - Lawrenceburg KY 40342
(502) 859-5804 www.ninevahchristian.org
Staff E-mail Contact:

Terry@ninevahchristian.org Chad@ninevahchristian.org
Chris@ninevahchristian.org Kris@ninevahchristian.org
Andre@ninevahchristian.org  Josh@ninevahchristian.org
Harry@ninevahchristian.org  Suzette@ninevahchristian.org
Darion@ninevahchristian.org  Lisa@ninevahchristian.org
Bridger@ninevahchristian.org Robyn@ninevahchristian.org
Angela@ninevahchristian.org Lauren@ninevahchristian.org
Jon@ninevahchristian.org Shep@ninevahchristian.org

THE BLESSING
October 26, 2025



NCC Announcements:

NCC Staff Change: Scott Shepherd will be rejoining the church staff
as part-time Senior Adults Minister effective November 1%,
Slumgullion/Chili Supper & Car/Bike Cruise-In: Come out tonight
after 3" service for Slumgullion (a hearty beef stew, cooked over an
open fire) and Chili Supper. The Car/Bike Cruise-In will begin at 4 p.m.
We are asking the church to bring sandwiches and desserts. This is a
great time of “Heaven Practice”.

NCC Men’s Prayer Breakfast: The next men’s prayer breakfast is
Saturday, November 1*, at 8 a.m. in the Fellowship Hall. All men are en-
couraged to bring a friend!

Youth Sunday: Sunday, November 2", is being set aside to recognize
our youth at NCC. Terry Cooper and Darion Dearinger will both be
speaking, along with the Child Dedication Service. There will be youth
helping out in several areas of all three services. Operation Christmas
Child boxes will be available to pick up.

Child Dedication Service: Sunday, November 2", is our NCC Child
Dedication Service, which will happen as part of each of our three wor-
ship services. If you plan to include your children, use the QR Code to
sign up each child on the Church Center App.

Time Change Reminder: Daylight saving time will end at 2 a.m. on
Sunday, November 2",

Operation Christmas Child Shopping: NCC Children’s Minijstry will
go shopping at Dollar Tree on Sunday, November 9, after 2" service.
Lunch will be provided and $20 is needed for shopping. Sign up in the
Church Center App.

Operation Christmas Child Shogping: NCC Student Ministry will go
shopping on Sunday, November 167, after 2" service. $20 is needed for
shopping. Lunch provided.

O%eration Christmas Child: Collection Week is Monday, November
17" - Sunday, November 23™.
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Scan the QR code to get started and
connect with the life of your church.

CR Every Monday Night

2:30-6:30 pm Dinner
B6:30-7:30 pm Large Group
7:30-8:30 pm Small Group

8:30 pm Dessert
Childcare provided
Nursery through 5™ Grade

NCC Numbersst eek
Attendance: 1,228 Contributions:




Sermon Qutline for “The Blessing”

I will who bless you and curse those who treat you with contempt. All
the families on earth will be blessed through you.” Genesis 12:1-3

And even when he reached the land God promised him, he lived there by faith—for he was
like a foreigner, . Hebrews 11:8-10

Lot, who was traveling with Abram, had also become . Genesis 13:5-9

Lot took a long look at the fertile plains of the Jordan Valley in the direction
. Genesis 13:10-13

I am giving all this land, as far as you can see, to you and your descendants as
Genesis 13:14-18

“For Abraham will certainly become a great and mighty nation, and
of the earth will be blessed through him. Genesis 18:16-21, Genesis 12:3

When Lot still hesitated, the angels seized his hand and the hands of his wife and two daugh-
ters and rushed them to safety outside the city, for the LORD was . Genesis
19:15-20

“All right,” the angel said, “I will grant your request. I will not destroy the
. Genesis 19:21-22

He utterly destroyed them, along with and villages
of the plain, wiping out all the people and every bit of vegetation. Genesis 19:23-26

Yes, Lot was a righteous man who was tormented in his soul by
he saw and heard day after day. 2 Peter 2:7-10

But God had listened to Abraham’s request and , removing
him from the disaster that engulfed the cities on the plain. Genesis 19:27-29, 12:3

And why should we ourselves hour by hour? 1 Corinthians 15:30-
34
The of Abraham, then, are those who put their faith in God.

Galatians 3:6-9

What’s more, God in his goodness has to everyone sailing
with you. Acts 27:18-26

Rescue others by from the flames of judgment. Show mercy to still
others, but do so with great caution, hating the sins that contaminate their lives. Jude 1:20-23




